
124

Exhibit
Number Exhibit Description

Incorporated by Reference to

Form File No. Exhibit(s) Filing Date
10.20 Third Amendment to Third Amended and

Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February
3, 2015, by and among Triumph Group, Inc. and
the other Borrowers party thereto and the
Guarantors party thereto and the Banks party
thereto and PNC Bank, National Association, as
Administrative Agent

10-Q 001-12235 10.1 February 9,
2015

10.21 Separation letter agreement between Triumph
Group, Inc. and Jeffry D. Frisby, dated April 7,
2015 *

8-K 001-12235 10.1 April 8,
2015

10.22 The First Amendment of the Triumph Group,
Inc. Supplemental Executive Retirement Plan,
effective as of May 1, 2015 *

8-K 001-12235 10.1 May 7, 2015

10.23 First Amendment to Triumph Group, Inc. 2013
Employee Stock Purchase Plan *

10-Q 001-12235 10.1 August 4,
2015

10.24 Consulting Agreement between Triumph Group,
Inc. and Richard C. Ill, dated as of January 4,
2016*

8-K 001-12235 10.1 January 7,
2016

10.25 Employment agreement between Triumph
Group, Inc. and Daniel J. Crowley, dated as of
April 1, 2016*

8-K 001-12235 10.1 April 7,
2016

10.26 Form of Sixth Amendment to Third Amended
and Restated Credit Agreement, dated May 3,
2016

8-K 001-12235 10.1 May 4, 2016

10.27 Separation Letter between Triumph Group, Inc.
and Jeffrey McRae dated May 26, 2016 *

8-K 001-12235 10.1 June 1, 2016

10.28 Employment letter between Triumph Group, Inc.
and James F. McCabe dated July 26, 2016 *

8-K 001-12235 10.1 July 27,
2016

10.29 Form of Seventh Amendment to Third Amended
and Restated Credit Agreement, dated October
21, 2016

10-Q 001-12235 10.1 November
9, 2016

10.30 Triumph Group, Inc. Non-employee Director
Compensation Program, effective July 21, 2016

8-K 001-12235 10.1 November
15, 2016

10.31 Triumph Group, Inc. Directors' Deferred
Compensation Plan, effective January 1, 2017

8-K 001-12235 10.2 November
15, 2016

10.32 Eighth Amendment to the Third Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement, dated May 1, 2017

8-K 001-12235 10.1 May 10,
2017

10.33 Form of the 2016 Directors' Equity
Compensation Plan, as amended

# # # #

10.34 Form of Restricted Stock Unit Agreement under
the 2016 Directors' Equity Compensation Plan,
as amended

# # # #

10.35 Triumph Group, Inc. Directors' Deferred
Compensation Plan, effective January 1, 2017

8-K 001-12235 10.2 November
15, 2016

10.36 Employment letter between Triumph Group, Inc.
and Richard R. Lovely dated April 12, 2016 *

# # # #

21.1 Subsidiaries of Triumph Group, Inc. # # # #
23.1 Consent of Ernst & Young LLP, Independent

Registered Public Accounting Firm
# # # #

31.1 Principal Executive Officer Certification
Required by Rule 13a-14(a) or Rule 15d-14(a)
under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as
amended.

# # # #


